FILE NO. 140568

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Rabbi Martin S. Weiner Day - June 6, 2014]
2	
3	Resolution honoring the 50 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of Rabbi Martin S. Weiner's ordination, by
4	Hebrew Union College - Jewish Institute of Religion in 1964, and declaring June 6,
5	2014, to be Rabbi Martin S. Weiner Day in the City and County of San Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Rabbi Martin S. Weiner served the American Jewish community as a
8	distinguished rabbi for 50 years since his ordination by Hebrew Union College-Jewish Institute
9	of Religion in 1964; and
10	WHEREAS, Rabbi Martin S. Weiner made notable contributions to the spiritual life of
11	Temple Oheb Shalom in Baltimore from 1964-1972 and as senior rabbi at Congregation
12	Sherith Isreal in San Francisco from 1972-2003; and
13	WHEREAS, Rabbi Martin S. Weiner earned the accolade of "rabbi's rabbi" through his
14	work inspiring his congregation, his encouragement of young congregants to enter the
15	rabbinate, and his many activities engaged in the pursuit of social justice and human rights;
16	and
17	WHEREAS, Rabbi Martin S. Weiner provided outstanding leadership to the North
18	American Reform Jewish movement as Vice President and then as President of the Central
19	Conference of American Rabbis; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors, hereby declares Friday,
21	June 6, 2014, to be "Rabbi Martin S. Weiner Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.
22	
23	
24	
25	

Supervisors Wiener, Farrell **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**